

Misc Case 39 of 2025 Reg. No: 02 of 2026

Order No: 04

Dated: 04.02.2026

Today is fixed for S/R, appearance and further order.

Hazira for the petitioner is filed.

Fresh requisites have been filed.

Issue the same if found proper.

PO is on leave.

To: **13.03.2026** for S/R, appearance and further order.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**