

**Misc Case 39 of 2025 Reg. No. 02 of 2026**

**Order No. 05**

**Dated 13.03.2026**

Today is fixed for S/R, appearance and further order.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

The OP enters appearance by filing vakalatnama and a petition wherein a prayer is made for time.

Time is allowed.

To **13.04.2026** for filing of WO and declaration of assets and liabilities by the OP.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**