

**Misc Case 39 of 2025 Reg. No. 02 of 2026**

**Order No. 06**

**Dated 13.04.2026**

Today is fixed for filing of WO and declaration of assets and liabilities by the OP.

The petitioner is present through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files petitions u/s 18,19,20 & 22 of Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 along with a list of documents.

Let it be kept with the record.

The OP files a petition praying for time to file W.O. on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Regular P.O. is on leave, hence the case is adjourned.

To **06.05.2026** for filing of WO and declaration of assets and liabilities by the OP and hearing.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling I/C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling I/C**