

Misc Case 39 of 2025 Reg. No: 02 of 2026

Order No: 07

Dated: 06.05.2026

Today is fixed for filing of W.O.and declaration of assets and liabilities by the OP and hearing.

The petitioner is present through lawyer.

The OP is present through lawyer.

Ld. Advocate for the OP files W.O. against the application u/s 12 & 23 of the PWDV Act.

Copies of W.Os supplied to the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the OP files a petition praying for time to file affidavit of assets and declaration on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To: **25.05.2026** for filing of asset declaration and hearing of W.O.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling