

Misc Case 39 of 2025 Reg. No: 02 of 2026

Order No: 08

Dated: 25.05.2026

Today is fixed for filing of asset declaration and hearing of W.O.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

The OP is present through lawyer.

Ld. Advocate for the OP files Affidavit of assests and liabilities which is not pressed later on.

Ld. Advocate for the OP files a petition praying for time to file fresh affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Petition is considered and allowed subject to the payment of cost of Rs. 2000/- to the petitioner.

Receipt of payment of Rs. 2000/- is filed by the Ld. Advocete for the petitioner.

Let it be kept with the record.

To: **03.06.2026** for filing of fresh affidavit of asset declaration and hearing of W.O.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling